FORM PTO-1595 R' (Modified)	05-14-1 1027650		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Director of the United States Patent	and Trademark Offic	e: Please record	e attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
Takashi Nishihira, Hirofumi Tahara		Name: Eye Power Sports Corporation						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	Internal Addr	ess:					
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Addres	s:30-1:	5-206, Sakuragaokacho,				
X_AssignmentI	Merger		Shib	uya-ku, Tokyo 150-0031, JAPAN				
Security Agreement(Change of Name	City:		State: Zip:				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesXNo							
Execution Date: November 17, 2003, Novem	nber 17, 2003							
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/477,260	Additional numbers attache	В.	Patent No.(s	opr/F				
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	pondence	6. Total number	of application	ns and patents implyed				
Name: James N. Kallis		7. Total Fee (37	C.F.R. § 1.21	(h)) \$ <u>40.00</u>				
Address: Brooks Kushman P.C.	X_Enclosed							
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second F	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account							
City: Southfield State: MI	8. Deposit Account Number:							
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)						
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore document. 96/10/2004 MGETACHE 00000058 10477260	going information is tru	e and correct and a	ny attached cop	y is a true copy of the original				
1 FC:3021cs N. Kallis 40.00 0P	<u> </u>			June 7, 2004				
Name of Person Signing Total number of pa	ges including cover she	Signature et, attachments, and	document:	Date				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Atty. Docket No.	IKU0108PUSA

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Takashi Nishihira of 15-1-1005, Kachidoki 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-0054, Japan and Hirofumi Tahara of 3-15-22, Kouyama, Nerima-ku, Tokyo 176-0022, Japan, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Eye Power Sports Corporation, having a place of business at 30-15-206, Sakuragaokacho, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-0031, Japan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

APPARATUS FOR RECOVERING EYESIGHT UTILIZING STEREOSCOPIC VIDEO AND METHOD FOR DISPLAYING STEREOSCOPIC VIDEO

set forth in the PCT International application No. PCT/JP01/10799, filed

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the 17th day of November, 2003, on the 17th day of November, 2003, respectively;

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on December 10, 2001 Application No. 10/477,260 (we hereby authorize our attorney to insert the application filing date and number when they become known),

including the right of said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in their own name or names, or in our names, at their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby re	epresent and	warrant	that	we	have	not	granted	any	rights
inconsistent with the rights granted herein.						,	•		

Date: November 17, 2003

Date: November 17, 2003

RECORDED: 06/09/2004

Takashi Nishihira

Hirofumi Tahara

Hirofumi Tahara

PATENT REEL: 015436 FRAME: 0096